Renesas Electronics America Inc - DF2211CUFP24V Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

tBACD
tBZD
tBACD
tBZD
tBRQS
BACK
AS, RD,
HWR, LWR
Figure 22.11   External Bus Release Timing
Appendix
Rev.7.00  Dec. 24, 2008  Page 690 of 698
REJ09B0074-0700
Product Class Part No. Model Name Marking Package (code)
H8S/2212
Group
HD64F2211U HD64F2211UFP24 2211UFP24 64-pin LQFP
(FP-64E, FP-64EV)
Flash
memory
Version  HD64F2211UNP24 F2211UNP24 64-pin VQFN
(TNP-64B, TNP-64BV)
  HD64F2211CU HD64F2211CUFP24 2211CUFP24 64-pin LQFP
(FP-64EV)
   HD64F2211CUNP24 F2211CUNP24 64-pin VQFN
(TNP-64BV)
  HD64F2210CU HD64F2210CUFP24 2210CUFP24 64-pin LQFP
(FP-64EV)
   HD64F2210CUNP24 F2210CUNP24 64-pin VQFN
(TNP-64BV)
 HD6432211 HD6432211(***)FP 2211(***)FP 64-pin LQFP
(FP-64E, FP-64EV)
Masked
ROM
Version  HD6432211(***)NP 2211(***)NP 64-pin VQFN
(TNP-64B, TNP-64BV)
  HD6432210 HD6432210(***)FP 2210(***)FP 64-pin LQFP
(FP-64E, FP-64EV)
   HD6432210(***)NP 2210(***)NP 64-pin VQFN
(TNP-64B, TNP-64BV)
  HD6432210S HD6432210S(***)FP 2210S(***)FP 64-pin LQFP
(FP-64E, FP-64EV)
   HD6432210S(***)NP 2210S(***)NP 64-pin VQFN
(TNP-64B, TNP-64BV)
Legend: